Issue 2541508450-02 Page 1 of 12
(P) 508450-02
*P508450-02*
 IMPORTANT
Refrigerant Detection System Control (27A05) must
be ordered For non-communicating furnaces, order kit
27A05. RDS system requires 3 VA additional loading on
low voltage transformer.

•	 �All field joints shall be accessible for inspection prior to
being covered or enclosed.
Model Number Identification
CABINET WIDTH
A = 14.5”
B = 17.5”
C = 21”
D = 24.5”
MAJOR REVISION
71 = Dedicated R-454B
CONTROL
Not applicable
EXPANSION DEVICE
X = TXV
REFRIGERANT
7 = R-454B
PRODUCT TYPE
E = Evaporator Coil
CONFIGURATION
CONFIGURATION
C = Cased Upflow
U = Uncased Upflow
H = Cased Horizontal
D = Cased Downflow
M = Cased Multiposition
CAPACITY
42 = 3.5 ton
48, 49 = 4 ton
50, 51 = 4-5 ton
60 = 5 ton
18 = 1.5 ton
24 = 2 ton
30 = 2.5 ton
36 = 3 ton
7      E      H      36      C      X      -      71�
Issue 2541 Page 4 of 12508450-02
•	 �Where electrical components are being changed, they
shall be fit for the purpose and to the correct specification.
At all times the manufacturer’s maintenance and
service guidelines shall be followed. If in doubt, consult
the manufacturer’s technical department for assistance.
The following checks shall be applied to installations
using FLAMMABLE REFRIGERANTS as applicable:
1. �The actual refrigerant charge is in accordance with the
room size within which the refrigerant containing parts
are installed.
2. �The ventilation machinery and outlets are operating
adequately and are not obstructed.
3. �If an indirect refrigerating circuit is being used, the
secondary circuit shall be checked for the presence of
refrigerant.
4. �Markings on the equipment should be visible and
legible. Markings and signs that are illegible shall be
corrected.
5. �Refrigerating pipe or components are installed in a
position where they are unlikely to be exposed to any
substance which may corrode refrigerant containing